

NOTICE AND CALL OF THE

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY HISTORICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING May 2, 2023 – 9:00 a.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Apple Valley Historical Advisory Committee has called a Special Meeting for the purpose listed below.

This Special Meeting is to be held on May 2, 2023, at 9:00 a.m., in the Development Services Building, Conference Room 1, located at 14975 Dale Evans Parkway, Apple Valley, California.

The Town of Apple Valley recognizes its obligation to provide equal access to those individuals with disabilities. Please contact the Town Clerk's Office at (760) 240-7000, ext. 7800, two working days prior to the scheduled meeting for any requests for reasonable accommodation.

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Committee after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the Town Clerk's Office at 14955 Dale Evans Parkway, Apple Valley, CA during normal business hours.

CALL TO ORDER:

Marcy Taylor - Vice Chair	
Pat Orr	Rick Piercy
TORICAL ADVISO	RY COMMITTEE
JOURNMENT	
	Pat Orr